

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE EXPIRATION OF THE MANDATE OF KLĖJA MERČAITYTĖ, A MEMBER OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-32 of 21 May 2024

In accordance with Articles 27, 33(1)(5), and 34(13)(3) of the Statute of Vilnius University and taking into account the application to resign from the Senate of Vilnius University submitted on 21 May 2024 by Klėja Merčaitytė, a member of the Senate of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University

hereby decides:

to consider the mandate of Klėja Merčaitytė, a member of the Senate of Vilnius University, expired from 21 May 2024, upon her commencing her duties as a member of the Council of Vilnius University.